

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cagayan MUNICIPALITY OF SANTA TERESITA OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 91ST REGULAR SESSION OF THE 15TH SANGGUNIANG BAYAN OF SANTA TERESITA, CAGAYAN HELD ON APRIL 26, 2021 AT THE SB SESSION HALL.

Hon. Ruben P. Fagela - Vice-Mayor/Presiding Officer Present:

> Hon. Jefferson M. Javier - Sangguniang Bayan Member - Sangguniang Bayan Member Hon. Mark Anthony P. Palor Hon. Conrado P. Tabaco - Sangguniang Bayan Member Hon. Gloria O. Baldiviso - Sangguniang Bayan Member Hon. Rhudel A. Castillo - Sangguniang Bayan Member Hon. Jose I. Gonzaga - Sangguniang Bayan Member Hon. Jethro S. Tibuc - Sangguniang Bayan Member

Hon. Aider M. Javier - ABC President/Ex-Officio Member

Hon. Guevarra J. Gregorio - SK Federation President/Ex-Officio Member

Absent: Hon. William A. Lorenzo - Sangguniang Bayan Member (on-leave)

RESOLUTION NO. 93-2021

A RESOLUTION REGULATING THE PRICES OF MEAT (HOG) IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF SANTA TERESITA, CAGAYAN

WHEREAS, presented for consideration is the request of Hog Meat Vendors' Association for the increase of prices of meat (hog) in the municipality of Santa Teresita, Cagayan;

WHEREAS, after conducting dialogues, research and survey of the prevailing prices of hog meat in adjacent municipalities and after thorough discussion and evaluation of the measure, the body had come up with the decision and approved the following prices of meat (hog) to wit:

> * Lean Meat - P 270 * Liver - P 270 * Bones - P 220 * Intestines - P 230 * Ribs - P 230

* Live Weight

- 80 kgs. and above - P 180 - less than 80 kgs. - P 160 - P 140 - sow/boar

WHEREAS, also included in the discussion and agreed upon by the Committee and the meat vendors is that selling of said meat be given priority to the residents of Santa Teresita;

NOW THEREFORE, with the accord of the majority;

RESOLVE, as it is hereby resolved by this August Body to regulate the prices of meat (hog) in the municipality of Santa Teresita, Cagayan;

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish copies of this resolution to all concerned for information and reference.

CARRIED.

I CERTIFY to the correctness of the foregoing resolution:

ERTIFIED TO BE ADOPTED:

NP. FAGELA Vice-Mayor Presiding Officer APPROVED, this day of May 7, 2021:

Sanggunian Secretary

IGO P. DE GRACIA, CESE

[sbres2021] sb_stc